Event:
Track:

Report:
Session:

Indianapolis Open Test
Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Results of Session
Practice 1

Firestone

LIGHTS

Indy Lights Series

Rank Car Driver Name

1 27
2 11
3 15
4 26
5 2
6 20
7 35
8 21
9 28
10 18
11 37
12 16
13 5
14 32
15 7
16 9
17 44
18 32
19 6
20 49
21 55

Saavedra, Sebastian (R)
Cunningham, Wade
Plowman, Martin (R)
Hildebrand, JR
Prendeville, Andrew
Beatriz, Ana

Kimball, Charlie (R)
Davison, James
Herrington, Daniel (R)
Strous, Junior (R)
Philippe, Richard
Mann, Pippa (R)
Romancini, Mario (R)
Gomez, Logan
Hinchcliffe, James (R)
Summerton, Jonathan (R)
Yacaman, Gustavo (R)
Wagner, Brandon (R)
Jackson, Ali (R)
Mason, Jesse
Barbosa, Rodrigo (R)

(R) Rookie

C/E/T Time Speed
D/ /F 00:47.0520 191.278
D/ /F 00:47.1281 190.969
D/ /F 00:47.1473 190.891
D/ /F 00:47.1674 190.810
D/ /F 00:47.1923 190.709
D/ /F 00:47.2190 190.601
D/ /F 00:47.2588 190.441
D/ /F 00:47.3608 190.031
D/ /F 00:47.4542  189.657
D/ /F 00:47.4744 189.576
D/ /F 00:47.5355 189.332
D/ /F 00:47.6276 188.966
D/ /F 00:47.6794 188.761
D/ /F 00:47.6816 188.752
D/ /F 00:47.8578 188.057
D/ /F 00:47.8657 188.026
D/ /F 00:47.8899 187.931
D/ /F 00:47.9176 187.822
D/ /F 00:48.0448 187.325
D/ /F 00:48.0985 187.116
D/ /F 00:48.5498 185.377

Diff Gap Bestlap Total Laps
———————— - 8 57
0.0761 0.0761 11 51
0.0953 0.0192 16 71
0.1154 0.0201 18 42
0.1403 0.0249 9 72
0.1670 0.0267 54 58
0.2068 0.0398 45 45
0.3088 0.1020 12 81
0.4022 0.0934 50 71
0.4224 0.0202 68 70
0.4835 0.0611 70 79
0.5756 0.0921 34 79
0.6274 0.0518 11 78
0.6296 0.0022 11 11
0.8058 0.1762 51 52
0.8137 0.0079 48 55
0.8379 0.0242 57 63
0.8656 0.0277 15 48
0.9928 0.1272 24 26
1.0465 0.0537 57 75
1.4978 0.4513 48 55

Total Laps: 1239

(C)hassis: D=Dallara | (E)ngine: H=Honda | (T)ire: F=Firestone
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